223
3
223
Product range
CEMC-2105 water cooling - Dimensional drawing
Ordering key
See page 228
14
M16×1,5-6g
46
Grease nipple
Ø20
Ø54
16
56,5
36
Ø30
21
284 68
38
M16×1,5-6g
G 1/4” (×2)
6
20
69 56,5
 100
 110
(×4) M8 - 6H
Depth 16 (×4) M6-6H
Depth 12
Ø20 f7
(×2)
- 0,020
- 0,041
Ø60 f7 - 0,03
- 0,06
Outlet
Inlet
Ø107
29,51) 2)
Performance diagrams
FpeakFcont FpeakFcont
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [kN]×3W
0
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [kN]
0
0
5
10
15
20
25
50 100 150 200 250 300 350
×5W
1) For brake option, add 44 mm
2) Additional length varies depending on the type of feedback device: for R1 and R2 is 29.5 mm as shown, for S1 add 20 mm and for H1 add 39 mm
NOTE: For other feedback options, please contact Ewellix.
Lifetime diagram
30 000
25 000
15 000
10 000
5 000
0
10 102 103 104 105 106 107
Fm [N]
Lifetime [km]
NOTE:
This curve shows standard L10 fatigue calculation,
with a mean load over a double stroke cycle.
For applications like spot welding or servo press, where a peak
force is applied over a very short stroke (shorter than twice the
pitch of the roller screw), standard L10 fatigue calculation is not
representative of the reachable life in operation. In these cases,
please contact Ewellix for a dedicated service life calculation.